A RESOLUTION APPROVING CITY DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 
RESOLUTION NO. 11 WITH REGARD TO ITS REQUEST TO THE CAVITE 
PROVINCIAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL (PDC) TO ENDORSE THE 
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR TO THE 
CALABARZON REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL (RDC) FOR 
POSSIBLE FUNDING AMOUNTING TO FOUR BILLION THREE HUNDRED 
FIFTY-NINE MILLION SEVENTY THOUSAND PESOS 
(PH P4,359,070,000.00). 

Sponsored by: 

Hon. Rogelio M. Nolasco 

Co-sponsored by: 

Hon. Catherine Sarino-Evaristo, Hon. Reynaldo D. Palabrica and 
Ricardo F. Ugalde. 

WHEREAS, on 9 December 2025, the Sangguniang 
Panlungsod received an endorsement letter from the Office of

[...]

approving City Development Council (CDC )Resolution No. 11 
with regard to its request to the Provincial Development Council 
(PDC) to endorse the infrastructure projects of the City of Bacoor 
to the CALABARZON Regional Development Council (RDC) for 
possible funding amounting to Four Billion Three Hundred Fifty-Nine 
Million and Seventy Thousand Pesos (Php4,359,070,000.00). The 
said CDC Resolution is incorporated hereto and will be made a 
part of this Resolution as Annex "A". 

WHEREAS, on 28 November 2025, the Bacoor City 
Development Council passed CDC Resolution No. 11, Series of 
2025 entitled: "A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE CAVITE